Public Safety Tax Oversight Committee Reappt.Casey/Luedeman 1/3/23-bb

BILL NO	
RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION AFFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF PATRICK CASEY AND BRUCE LUEDEMAN TO THE PUBLIC SAFETY TAX OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE FOR THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri, did pursuant to Resolution No. 5075, passed on the 17th day of May, 2004, create the Public Safety Sales Tax Oversight Committee within and for the City of Independence, Missouri; and,

WHEREAS, the expiration of two terms has created two vacancies; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it advisable to affirm the reappointment of Patrick Casey and Bruce Luedeman; to said Public Safety in Tax Oversight Committee because of their qualities of leadership, temperance, judgment, and interest promoting education regarding purchase, construction, repair, maintenance, reconstruction of facilities and equipment and training, as well as observation of the collection and expenditures of the Fire Protection Sales Tax, the Public Safety Capital Improvements Sales Tax, and the Use Tax for police personnel; and,

WHEREAS, said individuals are duly qualified to so serve, according to the Charter and ordinances of this City and the Council affirms the individual appointments made by each councilmember.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri, hereby appoints the following individual(s) to the Public Safety Tax Oversight Committee, to serve without compensation for the indicated term or until duly succeeded by another person properly appointed and qualified:

Name	Address	Term Expiration	Appointed By
Patrick Casey	17705 E. Dakota Dr., 64056	11/15/2025	Councilmember Brice Stewart
Bruce Luedeman	620 S. Main St., 64050	11/15/2025	Councilmember John Perkins

PASSED THIS DAY OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI.	, 2023, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
ATTEST:	Presiding Officer of the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri
City Clerk	
APPROVED - FORM AND LEGALITY:	
City Counselor	

REVIEWED BY:	
City Manager	

Public Safety Tax Oversight Committee Reappt.Casey/Luedeman 1/3/23-bb